



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMU 9407L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,422.00	-
1	BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	155.00	150.00
1	WIPER PANEL GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CUT	320.00	288.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	988.00	632.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$60.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	120.00	90.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE TOP (CONSISTENT)	NO SUCH PARTS	292.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	280.00	250.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	TORN	284.00	266.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING (CONSISTENT)	TORN	420.00	373.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER CENTRE SPOILER (CONSISTENT)	TORN	650.00	520.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER (CONSISTENT)	TORN	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER RUBBER STRIP (CONSISTENT)	TORN	289.00	166.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	TORN	305.00	289.00
2	FRONT BUMPER DAY LIGHTS @\$420.00 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	840.00	420.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS @\$445.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	890.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISHS @\$250.00 (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED / TORN	500.00	500.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	TORN	220.00	182.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	610.00	610.00
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	302.00	185.00
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER LOWER RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	300.00	190.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	42.00	42.00
2	FRONT BUMPER PDC SENSORS @\$190.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	380.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER WIRE HARNESS (CONSISTENT)	TORN	420.00	305.00
1	FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	485.00	441.00
1	FRONT GRILLE CHROME (CONSISTENT)	SCRATCHED	455.00	305.00
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	45.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009393/Upa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	HEADLAMPS @\$3300.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	6,600.00	1,880.00
1	FRONT FENDER O/S (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	684.00	484.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD O/S (CONSISTENT)	TORN	162.00	162.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER GARNISH O/S (CONSISTENT)	TORN	88.00	88.00
1	FRONT FENDER 'HYBRID' EMBLEM O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	85.00	85.00
1	FRONT FENDER OUTER PROTECTOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	322.00	260.00
1	FRONT FENDER SIGNAL LAMP O/S (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	90.00	90.00
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM O/S (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	605.00	350.00
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	292.00	292.00
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER O/S (CONSISTENT)	BENT	545.10	277.00
1	FRONT LOWER ARM O/S (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	550.00	315.00
1	FRONT TIE ROD O/S (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	105.00	105.00
1	FRONT DRIVE SHAFT O/S (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	1,885.00	900.00
1	FRONT STEERING RACK ASSY (CONSISTENT)	BENT / JAMMED	3,120.00	1,132.00
1	FRONT STEERING CROSS MEMBER (CONSISTENT)	BENT / TWISTED	1,950.00	1,250.00
1	FRONT STABILIZER BAR (CONSISTENT)	BENT	415.00	290.00
1	FRONT LINKAGE O/S (CONSISTENT)	BENT	165.00	90.00
1	FRONT BRAKE HOSE O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	202.00	-
1	FRONT CALIPER ASSY O/S (CONSISTENT)	DENTED / DAMAGED	860.00	684.00
1	FRONT ABS SENSOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	BENT / WARPED	1,281.00	1,281.00
1	SET FRONT DOOR FRAME BLACK STICKER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	FRONT DOOR MIRROR ASSY O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	455.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR MIRROR COVER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	116.00	-
2	FRONT DOOR HINGES O/S @\$90.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	650.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	390.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	242.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER RUBBER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	118.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009393/Upa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR O/S (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	800.00	-
1	REAR DOOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	939.00	-
1	SET REAR DOOR FRAME BLACK STICKER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	REAR DOOR INNER LOCK O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	242.00	-
1	REAR DOOR INNER RUBBER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	118.00	-
2	REAR DOOR HINGES O/S @\$90.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	REAR DOOR CHECKER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	115.00	-
1	REAR DOOR INNER TRIM O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	650.00	-
1	REAR FENDER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,125.00	-
1	SET REAR FENDER OUTER STICKER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	REAR WHEEL HUB BEARING O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	450.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	825.00	675.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	BENT / TWISTED	1,420.00	810.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	TORN	310.00	145.00
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	BENT / PUNCTURE	1,655.00	945.00
1	RADIATOR FAN ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,200.00	-
1	AIR CON COMPRESSOR (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	2,150.00	1,850.00
1	ROCKER PANEL O/S (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	845.00	-
1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH O/S (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	800.00	649.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,423.00	1,108.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	188.00	145.00
1	AIR BAG DRIVER (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,900.00	1,569.00
1	AIR BAG DRIVER SPRIAL SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	290.00	290.00
1	AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,450.00	860.00
1	DRIVER LOWER KNEE AIR BAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	890.00	574.00
1	PASSENGER AIR BAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	2,450.00	1,549.00
1	DASHBOARD ASSY (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	FRONT SEAT BELTS @\$750.00 (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,500.00	900.00
2	FRONT SEAT BELT BUCKLES @\$350.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	700.00	-
2	REAR SEAT BELTS @\$750.00 (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,500.00	900.00
2	REAR SEAT BELT BUCKLES @\$350.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	700.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009393/Upa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	ROOF LINING (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED / WARPED	1,520.00	1,520.00
1	CURTAIN AIR BAG O/S (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,890.00	1,466.00
1	DRIVER SEAT CUSHION (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	650.00	600.00
1	DRIVER SEAT AIR BAG (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,480.00	1,246.00
1	WIPER WASHER TANK (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	230.00	162.00
1	WIPER WASHER TANK MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	245.00	180.00
1	FRONT DOOR CHECKER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	115.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER SPEAKER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-3,603.70
			68,321.10	32,433.30
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
2	FRONT SPORT RIMS @\$900.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	O/S SBENT	1,800.00	600.00
2	FRONT SPORT RIM HUB CAPS @\$250.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	500.00	250.00
1	FRONT TYRE O/S (70%) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	200.00	140.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	250.00	150.00
			3,000.00	1,340.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CHECK WIRING .		50.00	30.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT PDC SENSOR .	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT WINDSCREEN .		150.00	120.00
	TO DIAGNOSTIC & REPROGRAMME SYSTEM.		500.00	200.00
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.		100.00	60.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT DASHBOARD .		300.00	260.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED AIR BAG.		450.00	250.00
	TO TRANSFER BOTH O/S DOOR MECHANISM .		120.00	60.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009393/Upa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED ROOF LINING.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	150.00
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		100.00	60.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT UNDER CARRIAGE.		450.00	350.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR UNDER CARRIAGE.		250.00	-
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET,FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR O/S AND ROCKER PANEL O/S .		2,800.00	1,000.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		1,800.00	1,400.00
			7,350.00	3,940.00
GRAND TOTAL			78,671.10	37,713.30
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				30,000.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22009393/Upa3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.